1/10/77. bb

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
294
25
26
27

28

- 29
30
31
32
33

Intrbduced’ by MIKE LOWRY,

o 7-31
orpInAnc: 3061

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation in the
maximum amount of $80,135 from a State of
Washington Referendum 29 Grant award to the
Grant Fund for the White Center Sheltered
Workshop Capital Improvement Project No. _
004100; revising the 1977 Capital Improvement
Budget and Program and amending Ordinance No.
2988, Section 70, Attachment No. 1, as :
amended, and declaring an ecmergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY :
SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an

appropriation in the maximum amount of §80,135 from a State of

Washington Referendum 29 Grant award to the Grant Fund, County

File No. 649, for the White Center Sheltered Workshop Capital
Improvement Project No. 004100. |
SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 70, as amended,

~

is hereby amended to read as follows:

Grant (C.I.P. only) N $80,135
SECTION 3. The project~iﬁfofmation sheet attached hereto
is adopted to amend and revise the King County 1977 Capital

Improvement Budget and Program; amending Ordinance No. 2988;

Section 70, Attachment No. 1, as amended.




o W

N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
.17
18

19

20

21
22

23

2%

25
26
27
2
29
30
31
.32
33

T,
'U\)

SECTiON 4. The County Council fiﬁds as a fact and declares
thét an emergency exists and that this:ordinanée.is necessary |
for the immediate preservation of public peace, health or

. safety or for the support of County government and its existing

public institutions.

BE INTRQDUCED AND READ for the first time this /7”
1
day of _ ., 19 77. -
PAS%D this _._-'J‘lq.)’ day of M . 1977 .

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST

i ? /C,, ﬁ <<¢4 e’

g&h@Clerk O{V?he Counc11

'APPROVED this _ /W




'ACQUisition of property and dn existing building located at

Project: - 994100 Wy1TE CENTER SHELTERED WORKSHOP

Printing Date: = iApril 1974

Description: ‘.
i ‘

o ; Council District:
g ~ CIP Planning Area: West Central_ S

No. 8

206 S.W. 112th Street and subsequent minor renovation to

|

provide developmental education, vocational training and
sheltered workshop activities for approximately 40 develop-
mentally disabled residents* of the Highline/White Center
community. Northwest Center for the Retarded, Inc., a
non-profit organization, will assume operational responsibility

- of the workshop including all associated operation and main-

tenance costs. -

"TMe, ZSW H4Te S
A swiste
MY o

=1 WA
T | parxesirer

')' ;5 - s:‘::':,.“'<
Cost Data: . . Status: 2 .>f1?l .ilowF’VEa o s
. . _‘: :e: - ;5 ifi snmur" . u
Original Cost Estimate 1976 | $106,847 —... . Option to purchase the property expires . . — ;;“@"‘*J;fz'
. Annual 08M Cost Estimate 1977 -0-  — .. 1/15/77. Housing & Community Development ™ "\°" % | ju & s
funds in the amount of $26,712 are appro- . "3 T suesesr | NERE
priated for this project in H&CD Project- ﬁ s e e AL
'L___iﬂ uz‘nn’gsr A T

No. CD-182-76."

Sw 128 §

Project Data:

FUND 00214 MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS

DEPT 0333 ARCHITECTURE DIVISION

LOW ORG TO BE ASSIGNED

PROG g 4 PROTECTION OF HEALTH

SUBPGM 02 MENTAL HEALTH/MENTAL RETARDATION

PRIOR YRS

OPTION EXPENDITURES

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENGINEERING

2.. ACQUISITION OR RIGHT-OF-WAY

3. CONSTRUCTION

4. EQUIPMENT § FURNISHINGS

5. CONTINGENCY

6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

..... 'ANNUAL PROJECT TOTAL :

..... 77-82 PROJECT COST $80,135

..... TOTAL PROJECT COST $80,135

REVENUE SOURGES ., .. o o : {gu

REFERENDUM 29 GRANT (A) B

.....ANNUAL REVENUE TOTAL

TATAT DEURNIE : ¢rn 135

CENSUS TRACT 268

DEPT PRIORITY REQUEST - 1A (M.R.BOARI
LOCATION - 206 S.W. 112th Street

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 008

PROGRAM PROJI
REKRKRRK K KKK K

1977

EXISTING :
. APPROPRIATION

BUDGET -

$ 2,800
. 49,288
20,544
-0-
6,435
1,068

$80,135

$80,135

"~ $80,135

($80.135 - AVAILABLE " -PEND



